

## Team Mission - 2024 NY City Marathon Program

Mission is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that supports cancer survivors. Fundraising proceeds will be used to fund programs for cancer survivors. To learn more about the Mission go to: <a href="https://www.yourmission.org">www.yourmission.org</a>

The fundraising requirement level for participation in the program is \$4,000 plus payment of the NY City Marathon registration fee (\$315). Additional fundraising is not required, but there are additional incentives for passing fundraising thresholds beyond the \$4,000 minimum.

## Level 1: \$4,000 (minimum commitment of all non-qualified runners)

- Team Mission running apparel
- Complimentary entry to CT Challenge bike event July 27, 2024

## Level 2: \$5,000 (not required to raise \$5,000 but participant receives additional awards for doing so)

- All of the above, plus the following:
  - Paid registration fee to the NY City Marathon (\$295 value; reimbursed after the race)

## Level 3: \$10,000 (not required to raise \$10,000 but participant receives additional promotions for doing so)

- All of the above, plus the following:
  - *GPS* equipped training watch of your choice (value \$500)

IMPORTANT: Runner is responsible for fulfilling the minimum fundraising commitment of \$4,000 regardless of any outside factor (injury, medical condition etc) that may prevent actual running in the NY City Marathon. Entry is non-transferable. We have to pay a fee for each charity bib number. Fundraising minimums must be met by Nov 1, 2024. Any balance of fundraising due will be charged to credit card provided at time of deadline. If a runner has delayed donations coming in after this credit card is charged for the fundraising balance, we will refund the amount we charged if these donations come in after the deadline.

The **Mission** brand name falls under the non-profit organization the "CT Challenge". The Tax ID for "Mission" and the "CT Challenge" is 20-2777748. Checks can be made out to either "Mission" or "CT Challenge".

For more information, please contact Jeff Keith at: jeff@yourmission.org